EDWIN J. & KATHLEEN M. VALANT P O Box 642 Tucson AZ 85702 520-EDWIN J. VALANT STATE BAR #3739

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT

ARIZON	A SUPERIOR COURT
IN AND FOR	R THE COUNTY OF PIMA
EDWIN J. & KATHLEEN M. VALANT, husband and wife, Plaintiffs,) No.) CERTIFICATE OF COMPULSORY) ARBITRATION
vs. The DIRECTV GROUP, INC., a Delaware Corporation; DIRECTV LLC. a foreign company, Defendants.)) HON.))))))
punitive damages, but excluding interest by the Local Rules for compulsory Rules for Arbitration.	the largest award sought by the Plaintiff, including est, attorneys fees and costs, does not exceed limits y arbitration. This case is not subject to the Uniform, 2015.
	EDWIN J. VALANT Attorney for Plaintiffs